
32083  

RESOLUTION NO. 32083 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AUTHORIZE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR J. BRENNON CONSTRUCTION, 
LLC, OF DALTON, GA, FOR THE FROST STADIUM 
CONCESSION STAND VENTILATION PROJECT, CONTRACT 
NO. R-22-015-202, IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-THREE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY AND 67/100 DOLLARS 
($33,660.67), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF 
TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000.00), FOR A TOTAL 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY AND 67/100 DOLLARS ($237,660.67). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to authorize Change Order No. 1 for J. Brennon Construction, LLC, of Dalton, GA, for 

the Frost Stadium Concession Stand Ventilation Project, Contract No. R-22-015-202, in the 

amount of $33,660.67, with a contingency in the amount of $10,000.00, for a total amount of 

$237,660.67.   

ADOPTED: May 14, 2024 

/mem 

 


	32083 Change Order No 1 J. Brennon Construction $237,660.67
	IX(e) Change Order No 1 J. Brennon Construction $237,660.67

